Annex 2 - Sponsor Licence Governing Body Endorsement Application

This form should be used by County Cricket Boards to apply to ECB for a Governing Body Endorsement of an application for a Sponsor Licence under the Home Office Points Based System for Managed Migration

Please complete all sections of the form below, unless otherwise indicated:

PLEASE INDICATE THAT A PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE:

	Please Tick	For Office Use
BACS payment of £24.00		

The personal data provided on this form will be processed in accordance with the Privacy Notice overleaf.
The information on this form may be disclosed to the Home Office in the event that they investigate the England an Wales Cricket Board processes and procedures.

County Board contact signature...... Date of application.....

Please email this form and evidence to managedmigration@ecb.co.uk

To make payment please refer to the BACS payment details found on the ECB website at: https://www.ecb.co.uk/about/policies-and-regulations/regulations/overseas

PLEASE NOTE THAT APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED UNTIL PAYMENT IS RECEIVED



Date Received:



England and Wales Cricket Board

GDPR

Privacy Notice – Sponsor Licence Governing Body Endorsement

The England and Wales Cricket Board Limited (**ECB**) is the national governing body for cricket, the organiser of The Hundred, operates We Are England Cricket Supporters and runs numerous programmes to support recreational cricket.

County Cricket Boards work under the auspices of the ECB but are separate organisations in their own right.

Under the General Data Protection Regulation, each organisation is required to provide you with certain details concerning how your personal data will be used and protected.

Full details of how the ECB uses and protects your personal data, as well as your rights in respect of it, are in the ECB's Privacy Policy which you can find at <u>www.ecb.co.uk/privacy</u>. The Privacy Policy for the other organisations can be found on their websites or by contacting them directly. A summary of the key points is shown below

Names of data controller	The England & Wales Cricke Board Limited	et County Cricket Board(s)
Contact details	Lord's Cri Lo NW Email: priva Phone: 02	I Wales Cricket Board cket Ground ndon 8 8QZ acy@ecb.co.uk 20 7432 1200 www.ecb.co.uk
Categories of personal data		act name and position one number and email address.
Sources of personal data	(as ap	cket Board(s) <i>plicable)</i> me Office
Automated decisions	Ν	lone
Purposes of processing	for the purposes of	ne governing body endorsement f record keeping ne Office requirements
Who we will disclose your personal data to	The Home Office	The ECB
Legal basis for processing your personal data	 administration: that you are going to ent another organ record keeping: are to verify accuracy ar prejudice or hat compliance: that 	Ind processing of your personal data is: that it is necessary to fulfil the contract er into or have entered into with us or hisation involved in cricket that it is in our legitimate interests which id uphold standards and this does not rm your rights and freedom it is necessary for us to comply with the fice immigration rules
Your right to withdraw consent	have the right to withdraw that con affect the lawfulness of any process	to any processing of personal data you nsent at any time. If you do, it will not ing for which we each had consent prior thdrawing it.
Location of your personal data	We will each keep your personal da	ta within the European Economic Area.
How long we will keep your personal data for		I data for 2 years. After this time period vill be securely deleted.

Your rights in respect of your personal data	You have the right of access to your personal data and, in some cases, to require each of us to restrict, erase or rectify it or to object to our processing it, and the right of data portability.
Complaints	If you have any concerns or complaints about how any of us are handling your data please do not hesitate to get in touch by emailing <u>privacy@ecb.co.uk</u> or by calling 020 7432 1200. You can also contact the Information Commissioner's Office.